
NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons 

Submit this form to your Regional Director and the  
NEAFCS National Office, 325 John Knox Rd. Suite L103 Tallahassee, FL 32303 

Fax: (850) 222-3019 Email: djessup@executiveoffice.org  

State: Arkansas     

 
Name of Association: NEAFCS-AR    Report Prepared by: Tristin Bolton  

Date Updated: ___12/15/2025____________________________________________________ 

If any position is vacant, we will automatically assign the President and President-Elect to receive relevant information for these areas of work. If 
you prefer someone else to receive this information, please email our office directly at djessup@executiveoffice.org.  

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) 

Whose Position Are 
You Replacing? 

(Include previous 
officer/chairpersons 

name below) 

President 01/2026 12/2026 Jessica Vincent  

2301 S. University Ave. Little 

Rock, AR 72204 

  

(E) jvincent@uada.edu 

(O) 501-671-2391  

(F)       
Tristin Bolton  

President-Elect 01/2026 12/2026 Rebecca Simon  

2301 S. University Ave. Little 

Rock, AR 72204 

  

(E) rsimon@uada.edu 

(O) 501-671-2364  

(F)       
Jessica Vincent  

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

01/2026  12/2028   JoAnn Vann  

203 North Clifton St. Fordyce, AR 

71742  

(E) jvann@uada.edu  

(O) 870-352-3505  

(F)       
Terrie James 

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

01/2026 12/2026 Anna Goff 

2301 S. University Ave. Little 

Rock, AR 72204 

(E) agoff@uada.edu 

 

(O) 501-671-2018 

(F)       
Emily Moody 

mailto:djessup@executiveoffice.org
mailto:jvann@uada.edu
mailto:agoff@uada.edu


Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) 

Whose Position Are 
You Replacing? 

(Include previous 
officer/chairpersons 

name below) 

Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

01/2024 
12/2026   

   
Jamie Collier  

206 West Calhoun Road, 

Magnolia, AR 71753  

(E) jcollier@uada.edu  

(O) 870-584-7979  

(F)       
      

Vice President 
Public Affairs 

01/2024    

  
12/2026 LeeAnn Blevins 

3 East 9th Street, Mountain Home, 

AR 72653  

(E) lblevins@uada.edu  

(O) 870-425-2335 

(F)       
      

Secretary 1/2025 12/2027 Alison Crane  

210 Woodbine St. Hot Springs, AR 

71901  

(E) acrane@uada.edu  

(O) 501-623-6841  

(F)       
      

Treasurer  1/2025     12/2026 Danielle Watson 

2301 S. University Ave. Little 

Rock, AR 72204 

  

(E) dwatson@uada.edu  

(O) 501-671-2150  

(F)       
      

State Staff/ 
Advisor 

            Dr. Nina Roofe  

2301 S. University Ave. Little 

Rock, AR 72204 

  

(E) nroofe@uada.edu  

(O) 501-671-2046  

(F)       
      

Parliamentarian 1/2026 
12/2026   

   
Anna Goff  

2301 S. University Ave. Little 

Rock, AR 72204 

  

(E) agoff@uada.edu  

(O) 501-671-2018  

(F)       
Joy West  

Immediate Past 
President 

 1/2026     12/2026 Tristin Bolton  
PO Box 23801, Barling, AR 72923  

(E) tbolton@uada.edu 

(O) 479-484-7737  

(F)       
Mary Ann Kizer  
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